

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 2279/2025 CM(6032/2025)**

**Abdul Majeed Sheikh and Ors.**

**...Appellant(s)/ Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Syed Aabid, Advocate.

**VERSUS**

**Union Territory of J&K and Ors.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**31.10.2025**

Respondent Nos. 3 to 8 are required to be served, who have not been served because the address of the said respondents is insufficient and the petitioners have to provide complete particulars of the said respondents on which they could be served.

In view of above, let complete particulars of respondent Nos. 3 to 8 be provided by the petitioners before the Registry within a period of one week, whereafter notice shall go to the said respondents returnable by the next date of hearing.

List again on 09<sup>th</sup> of December, 2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**31.10.2025**

*Shoaib*