

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2279/2025

Abdul Majeed Sheikh and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Manzoor, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG for R-1 & R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

09.12.2025

Fresh particulars of respondents 3 to 8, in terms of order dated 31.10.2025 have not been provided to the Registry.

Petitioners, if interested, shall provide fresh particulars of said respondents to the registry within two weeks. Thereafter, notice shall be issued to them, returnable within a period of four weeks.

List on 20.02.2026.

Meanwhile, reply on behalf of respondents 1 and 2 be filed.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

09.12.2025

Manzoor