

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2279/2025
CM(6032/2025).

ABDUL MAJEED SHEIKH AND ORS. (SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Mir Manzoor Ah, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Ms. Naubahar, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Bikram Deep Singh, Dy. AG.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

21-04-2026

Fresh particulars of respondent No. 3 to 8 have not been filed by the petitioners, as a result of which notices could not be issued to the said respondents.

In view of the above, the needful shall be done by the petitioners within a period of ten days from today subject to the deposition of Rs. 500./- as costs in the Advocate's Welfare fund whereafter fresh notices be issued to respondent Nos. 3 to 8.

Be listed on 6th of July, 2026.

In the meanwhile, reply shall be filed by other respondents.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
21-04-2026
Showkat Khan