

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(2634/2026) IN WP(C) 2279/2025
CM(6032/2025)

ABDUL MAJEED SHEIKH AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Manzoor, Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

08.05.2026

CM No. 2634/2026:

This is an application seeking extension of time in depositing the costs.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the time for deposition of costs in terms of order dated 21.04.2026 is extended by one week with effect from today.

CM disposed of.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

08.05.2026

Aasif